[44] For the above reasons I conclude Mr Zyskowski was an employee of the 

respondent, King & Co (2012) Limited, from the time of commencement on 1 

October 2012 through till his resignation in January 2014. 

[45] As a result I order the respondent, King & Co (2012) Limited, pay 

Mr Zyskowski: 

a. $16,489.20 (sixteen thousand, four hundred and eighty nine dollars and 

twenty cents) being the difference between gross salary agreed and the 

net sum actually paid; and 

b. A further $5,895.13 (five thousand, eight hundred and ninety five 

dollars and thirteen cents) gross being unpaid annual holidays; and 

c. A further $3,117.51 (three thousand, one hundred and seventeen 

dollars and fifty one cents) gross being unpaid statutory holidays; and 

d. A further $2,112.60 (two thousand, one hundred and twelve dollars and 

sixty cents) being outstanding Kiwisaver contributions payable by 

King & Co. 

[46] Mr Zyskowski’s application he be allowed to advance a personal grievance not 

raised within the 90 days required by s.114(1) of the Act is declined.